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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
BLUE, V. CHI AL 22-13  .629
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 19-10  .655
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 18- 8  .692
KIRBY, C. PUX AL 16- 6  .727
GULLETT, D. PUX AL 16- 8  .667
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 16-14  .533
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 16-14  .533
SIEBERT, S. SCF AL 15- 4  .789
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 15-10  .600
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 15-14  .517

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
SIEBERT, S. SCF AL  .789 19
KIRBY, C. PUX AL  .727 22
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL  .700 20
LOLICH, M. PUX AL  .692 26
GULLETT, D. PUX AL  .667 24
DOBSON, P. PUX AL  .667 18
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL  .655 29
BLUE, V. CHI AL  .629 35
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL  .600 25
MCGLOTHLIN, J. SCF AL  .545 22

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
DOBSON, P. PUX AL 2.28 217.1
BLUE, V. CHI AL 2.28 311.1
GULLETT, D. PUX AL 2.30 203.1
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL 2.36 217.1
SIEBERT, S. SCF AL 2.40 228.1
KLINE, S. SCF AL 2.50 212.0
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 2.51 237.0
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 2.51 265.0
PALMER, J. RLR AL 2.72 274.1
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 2.85 271.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
BLUE, V. CHI AL 28.8 311.1
DOBSON, P. PUX AL 20.3 217.1
GULLETT, D. PUX AL 18.4 203.1
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL 18.3 217.1
SIEBERT, S. SCF AL 18.1 228.1
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 17.8 265.0
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 16.1 237.0
KLINE, S. SCF AL 14.4 212.0
PALMER, J. RLR AL 12.0 274.1
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 8.1 271.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
BLUE, V. CHI AL 311.1 39
PALMER, J. RLR AL 274.1 39
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 271.2 37
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 265.0 36
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 256.1 38
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 241.1 36
MCNALLY, D. PIT AL 237.2 35
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 237.0 35
SUTTON, D. OML AL 232.0 33
ELLIS, D. CHI AL 231.1 35

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
MINGORI, S. PUX AL  .129 66.1
MCGRAW, T. PIT AL  .136 76.2
BREWER, J. PUX AL  .139 69.2
CARROLL, C. SCF AL  .155 85.1
FRISELLA, D. PUX AL  .159 65.2
FORSCH, K. CHI AL  .173 111.2
GRZENDA, J. PUX AL  .173 54.1
QUEEN, M. CHI AL  .178 64.0
BLUE, V. CHI AL  .179 311.1
BURGMEIER, T. PIT AL  .200 60.0

The 13 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
BLUE, V. CHI AL 39 311.1
PALMER, J. RLR AL 39 274.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 38 256.1
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 37 271.2
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 36 265.0
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 36 241.1
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 35 237.0
ELLIS, D. CHI AL 35 231.1
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 34 227.1
4 players tied at 33

The 12 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
BLUE, V. CHI AL 33 39
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 28 37
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 24 35
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 24 36
PALMER, J. RLR AL 24 39
SIEBERT, S. SCF AL 23 32
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL 23 33
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 23 38
4 players tied at 22

The 15 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
BLUE, V. CHI AL 16 39
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 13 36
MCNALLY, D. PIT AL 8 31
PALMER, J. RLR AL 8 39
BRADLEY, T. PIT AL 6 32
CARLTON, S. OML AL 6 33
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 6 34
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 6 36
7 players tied at 5

The 14 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
MCNALLY, D. PIT AL 5 31
BAHNSEN, S. OML AL 4 31
SIEBERT, S. SCF AL 4 32
ELLIS, D. CHI AL 4 35
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 4 37
9 players tied at 3
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The 15 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
BRADLEY, T. PIT AL 3 32
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 3 34
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 2 2
ARLIN, S. PIT AL 2 30
MCNALLY, D. PIT AL 2 31
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 2 38
9 players tied at 1

The 10 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
SUTTON, D. OML AL 21 232.0
RYAN, N. SCF AL 13 167.2
BAHNSEN, S. OML AL 9 206.0
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 8 228.2
HALL, T. RLR AL 6 66.1
PAPPAS, M. RLR AL 5 23.0
MCGLOTHLIN, J. SCF AL 5 192.0
DOBSON, P. PUX AL 5 217.1
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 5 237.0
SADECKI, R. RLR AL 4 86.0

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
BAHNSEN, S. OML AL 2.0 202.2
SUTTON, D. OML AL 2.1 232.0
BRADLEY, T. PIT AL 2.2 218.2
CARLTON, S. OML AL 2.4 231.0
MCNALLY, D. PIT AL 2.6 232.1
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 2.8 162.1
PALMER, J. RLR AL 2.9 274.1
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 3.0 228.2
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 3.0 241.1
KLINE, S. SCF AL 3.2 212.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 4.5 271.2
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 4.4 256.1
SIEBERT, S. SCF AL 4.3 221.2
GULLETT, D. PUX AL 4.2 200.1
KIRBY, C. PUX AL 4.2 198.2
ELLIS, D. CHI AL 4.1 231.1
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 4.1 237.0
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 3.9 227.1
RYAN, N. SCF AL 3.8 167.2
DOBSON, P. PUX AL 3.7 212.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
BLUE, V. CHI AL 309 311.1
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 205 241.1
PALMER, J. RLR AL 181 274.1
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 176 237.0
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 175 265.0
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 169 227.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 160 256.1
BRADLEY, T. PIT AL 145 218.2
ELLIS, D. CHI AL 144 231.1
KIRBY, C. PUX AL 138 199.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
BLUE, V. CHI AL 8.9 311.1
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 7.6 241.1
RYAN, N. SCF AL 6.8 167.2
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 6.7 227.1
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 6.7 237.0
KIRBY, C. PUX AL 6.2 198.2
BRADLEY, T. PIT AL 6.0 218.2
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 5.9 265.0
PALMER, J. RLR AL 5.9 274.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 5.6 256.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BLUE, V. CHI AL 8.1 311.1
GULLETT, D. PUX AL 8.7 200.1
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 9.3 237.0
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 9.6 227.1
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 9.9 271.2
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 10.0 162.1
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL 10.0 217.1
KLINE, S. SCF AL 10.1 212.0
MARICHAL, J. RLR AL 10.1 265.0
SUTTON, D. OML AL 10.1 232.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
RYAN, N. SCF AL 16.0 167.2
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 13.1 241.1
KOOSMAN, J. OML AL 12.8 175.0
BAHNSEN, S. OML AL 12.3 202.2
KIRBY, C. PUX AL 12.2 198.2
ARLIN, S. PIT AL 12.0 202.0
CARLTON, S. OML AL 11.2 231.0
MCGLOTHLIN, J. SCF AL 11.1 192.0
ELLIS, D. CHI AL 10.9 231.1
BRADLEY, T. PIT AL 10.8 218.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BLUE, V. CHI AL 5.6 311.1
GULLETT, D. PUX AL 6.4 200.1
PALMER, J. RLR AL 6.5 274.1
WRIGHT, C. CHI AL 6.9 271.2
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL 7.0 217.1
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 7.1 237.0
MCNALLY, D. PIT AL 7.4 232.1
SUTTON, D. OML AL 7.4 232.0
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 7.5 256.1
CARLTON, S. OML AL 7.5 231.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
KOOSMAN, J. OML AL 10.0 175.0
RYAN, N. SCF AL 9.7 167.2
BAHNSEN, S. OML AL 8.7 202.2
MCGLOTHLIN, J. SCF AL 8.6 192.0
ARLIN, S. PIT AL 8.3 202.0
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 8.2 228.2
ELLIS, D. CHI AL 8.1 231.1
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 8.0 241.1
BRADLEY, T. PIT AL 8.0 218.2
DOBSON, P. PUX AL 7.9 212.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 2.0 227.1
GULLETT, D. PUX AL 2.2 200.1
LOLICH, M. PUX AL 2.2 237.0
KLINE, S. SCF AL 2.4 212.0
MCGLOTHLIN, J. SCF AL 2.4 192.0
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 2.4 162.1
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 2.4 228.2
BLUE, V. CHI AL 2.5 311.1
SUTTON, D. OML AL 2.6 232.0
SIEBERT, S. SCF AL 2.6 221.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
RYAN, N. SCF AL 6.4 167.2
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL 4.9 241.1
KIRBY, C. PUX AL 4.3 198.2
ARLIN, S. PIT AL 3.7 202.0
CARLTON, S. OML AL 3.6 231.0
PALMER, J. RLR AL 3.5 274.1
BAHNSEN, S. OML AL 3.4 202.2
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL 3.1 217.1
MCNALLY, D. PIT AL 3.0 232.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL 2.9 256.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
ROBERTS, D. PUX AL  .33 217.1
KLINE, S. SCF AL  .55 212.0
SUTTON, D. OML AL  .58 232.0
CARLTON, S. OML AL  .58 231.0
STONEMAN, B. PIT AL  .60 241.1
ARLIN, S. PIT AL  .62 202.0
DOBSON, P. PUX AL  .63 212.2
BLUE, V. CHI AL  .66 311.1
RYAN, N. SCF AL  .70 167.2
NIEKRO, P. OML AL  .71 228.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
KOOSMAN, J. OML AL 1.39 175.0
JENKINS, F. SCF AL 1.31 227.1
BAHNSEN, S. OML AL 1.29 202.2
MCGLOTHLIN, J. SCF AL 1.03 192.0
ELLIS, D. CHI AL 1.01 231.1
GIBSON, B. RLR AL 1.00 162.1
PALMER, J. RLR AL  .98 274.1
HUNTER, C. CHI AL  .98 256.1
LOLICH, M. PUX AL  .95 237.0
KIRBY, C. PUX AL  .91 198.2


